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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3565
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2005
SETTING UP OF HYDRO POWER GENERATION
Mahto Shri Tek Lal

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government had conducted a survey for setting up a hydro power project at Bhel Pahri in Giridih district of Jharkhand;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the commissioning work of the project is likely to begin?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING AND MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS(SHRI PRIYA RANJAN
DASMUNSI)

(a) : No, Sir. No detailed survey and investigation for setting up a hydro power project at Bhel Pahri in Giridih district of Jharkhand has been conducted by any central agency so far.
(b) : The Project can be implemented only after finalization of Feasibility Report and preparation of Detailed Project Report (DPR) thereafter.
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